
 
 

 

Virginia Commonwealth University 
University Purchasing 

Contract Summary Sheet 
LabelsC ol1 Answer2 LabelsC ol2 Answers2 

Commodity: Group Long Term Disability Insurance 
Medical/Dental Students  

Contract Number:  5260250JC 

Vendor: Guardian Life Insurance of America Period /  
Renewals: 

08/01/2020 – 07/31/2021 
0 renewals remaining 

Address: 3900 Burgess Place 

Bethlehem, PA  18017  

# of Vendors: One (1) 

Payment Terms: Net 30, 8/1 and 2/1 

Contact: Mr. Steve Ibarra Accepts Purchasing Card: N/A 

Phone: 980 263-3877 Fax:  

E-Mail: Iva_McDowell@gl.com Website: www.guardianlife.com 
 

Contract Pricing Contract Document (Excluding Proprietary Information) Contract Modifications 
 

Procurement Process: RFP 

 
Contract Summary: Group Long term disability insurance for Dental and Medical Students extended 
through 7/31/2021. 
 
Cooperative Language: It is the intent of this solicitation and resulting contract(s) to allow for cooperative 
procurement, at the contractor’s discretion. Accordingly, any public body, public or private health or 
educational institution or lead issuing institution's affiliated foundations may access any resulting 
contract(s) if authorized by the contractor. 
 

Note: Please reference the contract number on purchase requisitions, purchase orders, and when contacting the vendor. 
 

VCU Purchase Order # Contract Type: SWaM Class Report SWaM eVA Category 

P0014946 RFP N/A No Yes Services 
 

mailto:Iva_McDowell@gl.com
http://www.guardianlife.com/
https://procurement.vcu.edu/media/procurement/contracts/5260250JC_CDOC.pdf



